COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
LILA A. JABER
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

February 4, 2004

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7143)

William B. Wilhelm, Jr., Esquire Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP The Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, Northwest, Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116 PSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DUCUMENT NO. 14087-04

DISTRIBUTION:

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040009-TX

Dear Mr. Wilhelm:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 13034-03, filed on behalf of Lightyear Communications, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Jeremy Susac, Office of the General Counsel Jackie Gilchrist, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired:</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Receivery Gelest Print Clearly)  B. trate of Delivery  C. Sinnature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
WILLIAM B WILHELM ESQUIRE SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN LLP THE WASHINGTON HARBOUR 3000 K ST NW STE 300 WASHINGTON DC 20007-5116	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered  Insured Mail  C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	002 0860 0001 1758 7143
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ref	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

May 17, 2004

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7228)

Robin Norton Technologies Management Inc. 210 North Park Avenue Winter Park, Florida 32789 FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 13915-04
DISTRIBUTION:

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 040114-TX

Dear Mr. Norton:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 01547-04, filed on behalf of BW Consulting, L.L.C. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Fordham, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:
ROBIN NORTON CONSULTANT TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT 210 N PARK AVE WINTER PARK FL 32789	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Receipt for Merchandise
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7002 0860 0001 1758 7228
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic	Return Receipt 102595-01-M-14

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON
LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

March 10, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9180)

Mr. Abby Matari CEO/Corporate Development FLATEL, Inc. 2300 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard Executive Center, Suite 210 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 14184-04
DISTRIBUTION:

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040129-TX

Dear Mr. Matari:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 10496-04, filed on behalf of FLATEL can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Beth W. Salak, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dale Mailhot, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kiwanis Curry, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Jason Rojas, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	C. Sygnature
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
MR ABBY MATARI CEO	II
FLATEL - CORPORATE DEVELO	OPMENT
2300 PALM BEACH LAKES BLV	D
EXECUTIVE CENTER STE 210	3. Service Type
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409	Certified Mail  Registered Insured Mail  C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	02 0860 0001 1760 9180
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Dome	estic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

### Hublic Service Commission

June 24, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14109-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7266)

Natalie F. Smith, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040206-EI

Dear Ms. Smith:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 05371-04, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Michael Haff, Division of Economic Regulation Jennifer Brubaker, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>NATALIE F SMITH         FPL         700 UNIVERSE BLVD         JUNO BEÄCH FL 33408-0420     </li> </ul>	A. Received by (Rease Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	5 D8FD D0D7 7529 55PP
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

### Hublic Service Commission

June 24, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14109-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7242)

Joaquin E. Leon, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 9250 West Flagler Street, Suite 6467 Miami, Florida 33174-3414

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket Nos. 040206-EI

Dear Ms. Leon:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 04585-04, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Michael Haff, Division of Economic Regulation Jennifer Brubaker, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X  Agent  Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
JOAQUIN E LEON ESUIRE FPL 9250 W FLAGLER ST STE 6467	
MIAMI FL 33174-3414	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	0860 0001 1758 7242
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-142

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

July 26, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 14134-04
DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7310)

Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire Early, Lennon, Crocker & Bartoseiwicz, P.L.C. 900 Comerica Building Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040275-TX

Dear Mr. Crocker:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 04052-04, filed on behalf of Nexus Communications, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

Kay Juja

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Tommy Williams, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dovie Rockette-Gray, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Plearly)  C. Signature  X
PATRICK D CROCKER ESQUIRE EARLY LENNON CROCKER & BAR 900 COMERICA BLDG	TOSEIWICZ
KALAMAZOO MI 49007-4752	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## **Hublic Service Commission**

July 26, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14136-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7303)

Holly R. Smith, Esquire Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas Meeds LLP Suite 500 1735 New York Avenue, Northwest Washington, D.C. 20006-5209

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040285-TS

Dear Ms. Smith:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 04108-04, filed on behalf of NTC Communications, LLC can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

Kay Leyn

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Tommy Williams, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dovie Rockette-Gray, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  Shanature  Agent Addressee  D. S. delivery address different from item ? Yer  If YES, enter delivery address below:
HOLLY R SMITH ESQUIRE PRESTON GATES ELLIS & ROUVES STE 500	LAS MEEDS
1735 NEW YORK AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20006-5209	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	102 0860 0001 1758 7303
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Reti	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON
LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

March 14, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1760-9258)

Ms. Diana Bodden Optical Telephone Corporation 600 Boulevard, South, Suite 104 Huntsville, Alabama 35802-2175 FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Paries Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 12005-05

DISTRIBUTION:

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040289-TI

Dear Ms. Bodden:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 06466-04, filed on behalf of Optical Telephone Corporation can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Beth W. Salak, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dale Mailhot, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dale Buys, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Jason Rojas, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECT	ION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL	VERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also item 4 if Restricted Delivery is deserving and address on the solution of the card to a Attach this card to the back of the original addressed to:  MS DIANA BODDEN OPTICAL TELEPHONE 600 BLVD S STE 104 HUNTSVILLE AL 35802	corporad	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Express Ma	v: 🗆 No
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	7002 0	860 000l 1760 9258	
PS Form 3811, March 2001	Domestic Ref	rurn Receipt	102595-01-M-1424

OPTT600

600 BLVP

MS DIANA BODDF

OPTITO RETURN TO RETURN TO

925B

WELLINGTEN

Andlic Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 State of Florida

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

September 14, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14313-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7884)

Mr. Matthew Brown CLEC Strategies 3934 Eden Roc Circle, East Tampa, Florida 33634

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040463-TX

Dear Mr. Brown:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 05655-04, filed on behalf of Skyway Communication Holding Corporation, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chref Bureau of Records

2/ -1.1

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kira Scott, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>MR MATTHEW BROWN CLEC STRATEGIES 3934 EDEN ROC CIR E TAMPA FL 33634</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	7002 0860 0001 1758 7884
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domesti	ic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

August 1, 2005

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7004-1160-0004-5750-6165)

Richard Chapkis, Esquire Verizon - Legal Department FLTC0717 201 North Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

PSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 12677-05

DISTRIBUTION

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040489-TP

Dear Mr. Chapkis:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 06509-04, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: David Dowds, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Adam Teitzman, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpièce, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  Signature  X  D. Is delivery address different took item 1?  Yes
1. Article Addressed to: 06509-09 06753-09  RICHARD CHAPKIS ESQUIRE VERIZON - LEGAL DEPARTMENT	If YES, enter delivery address below:
FLTC0717	3. Service Type 4 FL 33
201 N FRANKLIN ST	Certified Mail
TAMPA FL 33601-0110	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7 🖸 🖸 4	1160 0004 5750 6165
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

September 8, 2004

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7372)

Mr. Carey Roesel Technologies Management Inc. 210 North Park Avenue Winter Park, Florida 32789 PPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14342-04

DISTRIBUTION:

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040516-TX

Dear Mr. Roesel:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 06093-04, filed on behalf of InterGlobe Communications can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

Kay Jun

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Toni McCoy, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kira Scott, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>MR CAREY ROESEL         TECHNOLOGIES MGMT INC 210 N PARK AVE         WINTER PARK FL 32789</li> </ul>	A Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  G. Signature  C. Signature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different/from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:  No  3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered  Registered  Insured Mail  C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes
2. Article Number	7002 0860 0001 1758 7372

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

September 9, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 14351-04
DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7877)

Jeff Compton, Vice President Carrier Relations Telscape Telecommunications, Inc. 606 East Huntington Drive Monrovia, California 91016

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040583-TX

Dear Mr. Compton:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 06818-04, filed on behalf of Telscape Communications, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda H. Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kira Scott, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>JEFF COMPTON VICE PRESIDENT CARRIER RELATIONS TELSCAPE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 606 E HUNTINGTON DR</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  X  D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below: No	
MONROVIA CA 91016	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered Insured Mail  C.O.D.  CExtra Feel  Yes	
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	7002 0860 0001 1758 7877	
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424	

", COMMISSIONERS: BRAU'LIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

### Hublic Service Commission

December 8, 2004

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

VAdministrative\_Parties\_Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14676-04

DISTRIBUTION:

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-1875)

Richard N. Koch, President RNK Telecom, Inc. 333 Elm Street, Suite 310 Dedham, Massachusetts 02026-4530

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040632-TX

Dear Mr. Koch:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 07090-04, filed on behalf of RNK Telecom, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Tommy Williams, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Jason Rojas, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION		COMPLE	TE THIS SE	CTION ON	DELIVER	Y - 1
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reso that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the maior on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	verse	C. Signation	ure Twa ery address	Brown Brown Brown Guifferent fro	om item 1?	□ Agent □ Addressee □ Yes
RICHARD N KOCH PRESID RNK TELECOM INC 333 ELM ST STE 310	ENT	If YES,	, enter deliv	ery address	below:	`⊒ No
DEDHAM MA 02026-4530		☐ Reg	tified Mail gistered ured Mail	Expres Return C.O.D y? (Extra Fe	Receipt f	or Merchandise
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	2002	0860	0001	1758	1875	
PS Form 3811, March 2001	Domestic Retu	urn Receipt				102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

### Hublic Service Commission

August 26, 2004

PSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 14368-04
DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7365)

Jerry Locke, President Orlando Telephone Company 4558 Southwest 35<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 100 Orlando, Florida 32811

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040684-TX

Dear Mr. Locke:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 07241-04, filed on behalf of Orlando Telephone Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

Kay Jun

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Robert J. Casey, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Catherine Beard, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Adam Teitzman, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Pate of Delivery  C. Signature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:
JERRY LOCKE PRESIDENT ORLANDO TELEPHONE COMPANY 4558 SW 35 <sup>TH</sup> ST STE 100 ORLANDO FL 32811	3. Service Type    Certified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	1758 7365 LOOD 1758 7365
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Public Service Commission

October 8, 2004

PSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 14428-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7891)

Anthony E. Rodriguez Regulatory and Contracts Specialist NextG Networks, Inc. 1759 South Main Street, Suite 128 Milpitas, California 95035

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040706-TX

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 07447-04, filed on behalf of NextG Networks of NY, Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks East can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Jason Rojas, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:         <ul> <li>ANTHONY E RODRIGUEZ</li> <li>REGULATORY &amp; CONTRACTS S NEXTG NETWORKS INC</li> <li>1759 S MAIN ST STE 128</li> <li>MILPITAS CA 95035</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  X
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	
2011	turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

"COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

December 8, 2004

DOG

Administrative Parties

s\_Consume

DOCUMENT NO.

14715-04

DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-1868)

Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire Early, Lennon, Crocker & Bartoseiwicz, P.L.C. 900 Comerica Building Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040831-TX

Dear Mr. Crocker:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 08671-04, filed on behalf of Neutral Tandem-Florida, LLC can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Jason Rojas, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:</li> <li>PATRICK D CROCKER ESQUIRE</li> </ul>	A: Received by (Rease Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  Adgent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  If YES, enter delivery address below:
EARLY LENNON CROCKER & BAR 900 COMERICA BLDG	TOSEIWICZ 13
KALAMAZOO MI 49007-4752	3. Service Type  Certified Mail
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	002 0860 0001 1758 1868
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

November 8, 2004

PSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 14634-04
DISTRIBUTION:

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7945)

Jennifer L. Gunter, Esquire Foster Malish & Blair, L.L.P. 1403 West Sixth Street Austin, Texas 78703

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040860-TX

Dear Ms. Gunter:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 08883-04, filed on behalf of IQC, LLC can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kira Scott, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  Article Addressed to:  JENNIFER L GUNTER ESQUIRE FOSTER MALISH & BLAIR LLP 1403 W 6 <sup>TH</sup> ST	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?   Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
AUSTIN TX 78703	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered Insured Mail  C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number	7002 0860 0001 1758 7945

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

November 8, 2004

→ Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 14638-04

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7952)

Lance J. M. Steinhart, Esquire 1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040892-TX

Dear Mr. Steinhart:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 09005-04, filed on behalf of Airespring, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Brenda Hawkins, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dovie Rockette-Gray, Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>LANCE J M STEINHART ESQUIRE 1720 WINDWARD CONCOURSE STALPHARETTA GA 30005</li> </ul>	
	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ C.O.D.

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

**Hublic Service Commission** 

January 27, 2005

Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 14852-04

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-2117)

Grace R. Chiu, Esquire Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP The Washington Harbour, Suite 300 3000 K Street, Northwest Washington, D.C. 20007-5116

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 041089-TX

Dear Ms. Chiu:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 09999-04, filed on behalf of Pelzer Communications Corporation can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Toni McCoy, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Kira Scott, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

Alegaive of print Cloarly) B. Date of Delivery
Agent Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
E 00  Service Type  Certified Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
7002 0860 0001 1758 2117

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

### STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

August 24, 2006

DOCUMENT NO. 1 2221-05

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7004-1160-0004-5751-2036)

Natalie F. Smith, Esquire Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 041142-EI

Dear Ms. Smith:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 10377-04, filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn

Chief of Records

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Denise Vandiver, Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance Bob Freeman, Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance Office of the General Counsel

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECT	TION		сом	PLETE THI	S SECTI	ON O	N DELIVER	RY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also item 4 if Restricted Delivery is de</li> <li>Print your name and address on so that we can return the card to</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of th or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to: 10370</li> <li>NATALIE F SMITH ESC</li> </ul>	sired. the reverse you. e mailpiece,		C. Si  X  D. Is	gnature	dress diffe	rent fi	from item 1?	Date of Delivery
FLORIDA POWER & LI 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH FL 33408	GHT CO		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Certified M Registered Insured M	d D	Retu C.O.	.D.	for Merchandise
Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7004	11	60	0004	575	L 2	96036	
PS Form 3811, March 2001	Domestic	Retu	rn Red	eipt				102595-01-M-1424

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hear Services Completes

Docket No.

040009-TX

Date Docketed:

01/05/2004 Title: Application for certificate to provide competitive

local exchange telecommunications service by

Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC.

Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC Company:

Referred to:  ("()" indicates OPR)  Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.  Program Module  B1(a)  Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OPR Staff  OPR Staff  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF  X  I X  I X  I X  I MAS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) EC	
("()" indicates OPR)  Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.  Program Module  B1(a)  Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OPR St	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.  Program Module  B1(a)  Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OPR Staff  OPR Staff  Time Schedule  WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT  IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.  FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770  Due Dates  OPR Staff  O Current CASR revision level  Previous Current CASR revision level	1
Program Module  B1(a)  Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OP	
Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OPR	
OPR Staff  Staff Assignments  OPR Staff  OPR	
OPR Staff	
OPR Staff  O Current CASR revision level  1.	
1	
	rent
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
Staff Counsel 8.	
9.	
10.	
OCRs 11 12	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16. 17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
22.	
23.	
24.	
25.	
27.	
28.	
29.	
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case: 31.	
22	
Full Commission Commission Panel 33.	
Full Commission Commission Panel 33. Hearing Examiner Staff 34.	
35.	
Date filed with CCA: 36.	
Tritials, OPP	
Initials: OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39.	
40.	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:	

		_	- Hear	ring (	Officer	(s)	
	C	Commis	ssione	rs		Hrg	Staff
ALL	ЈВ	DS	BZ	BD	DV	Exam	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

	ADM				
ЈВ	DS	BZ	BD	DV	31 1 3 3 3 3 5 5

Approved:	
Date:	
	14687-64

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hea g Services Completes

Docket No.

040009-TX Date Docketed:

01/05/2004

Title: Application for certificate to provide competitive

local exchange telecommunications service by

Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC.

Company: Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC

Official Filing			Expir	ation:						
Last Day to Susp	end:	664	(CMD)	ECD.	EL I	CCI	MMC	PIF	RCA	SCR
Referred to:	OPP)	CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL X	MMS	PIF	T	
("()" indicates	OPR)  Completes and returns to CCA	in 10 w						ime Sch	edule	
Program Module	B1(a)  Staff Assignments	WARNING IT IS T	: THIS SCI ENTATIVE ATES CONTA	AND SUB	JECT TO	REVISIO	PLANNING N.	DOCUME	NT 70	Dates
OPR Staff	T Williams		Current	CASR r	evision	level			Previous	Current
OFK Stall	T WITTAINS							_		
		_	aff Recom	mendati	on (Late	-Filed)			NONE	04/14/2004
		2. Ago							NONE	04/20/2004
			A Order						NUNE	03/10/2004
		$\begin{cases} 4 \\ 5 \end{cases}$						-		
		$\frac{1}{6}$								
		d o. −				ter en				+
Chaff Councel	D Manting	-     8.     −								
Staff Counsel	B Keating	d °. −								
<u>OCRs</u>		111								
The state of the s		12.								
		$\frac{13}{14}$								<del> </del>
		$\frac{14}{15}$								
		<b>-</b>								
		110								-
		20						+		
		22								
		23.								
		2 -						+		
		7 7								
Dacammandad acci	gnments for hearing	30. —								<del>                                     </del>
and/or deciding		31. —								
and/or decraining	cirio casci									
Full Commission	X Commission Panel									
Hearing Examiner	X Commission Panel Staff	34.								
		35.								
Date filed with	CCA: <u>04/15/2004</u>									
Initials: ODD		37   38								
Initials: OPR	Counsel	- 39. —								
Jean		40.								
Coction 2 Chair	rman Completes		ments are	as fol	Jows.					

- Hearing Officer(s) Staff Hrg Commissioners DV ALL BZ DS JB BD Exam

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

04/15/2004 Date:

ΒZ

DS

Approved:

- Prehearing Officer

BD

DV

ADM

Commissioners

JB

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

COMMISSIONERS:
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
BRAULIO L. BAEZ
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Public Serbice Commission

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

DATE: 12.10.00	
DATE: 12.15.00 Danielle Burt	
Trenna	Clarkand
FROM:, Division of the Commiss  Administrative Services	on Clerk and
The state of Descint of Confidential Filing	
RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing	
13034-03	
This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT	filed in Docket No.
or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning	
Financial information	, and
filed on behalf of Lightyar Network Solutions LLC	Burt. The
document will be maintained in locked storage.	
Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn	at (850) 413-6770.
	DOCUMENT NO.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/03)



From:

Kay Flynn

Sent:

Tuesday, December 16, 2003 1:31 PM

To:

Karen Belcher

Cc:

Jackie Gilchrist; Raquel Tully

Subject:

FW: Lightyear filing

Karen, we are holding a \$250 check (see below) for Jackie's review and advice on whether we should keep or return the check. It is locked in the confidential file.

Is that sufficient, or should we return it to you for the safe?

Kay

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 1:20 PM

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing

Okay. I need to mention that in reviewing the letter again, I find attached a CLEC application form, filled out for transfer.

The DN is 13033-03 and it should be scanned shortly.

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 1:16 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing

I need to give this further thought so I'll get back with you on this.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 8:05 AM

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: Paula Isler

Subject: Lightyear filing

Jackie, we received yesterday from Swidler Berlin a letter in re "joint app for approval of transfer of assets and transfer of certs to provide IXC and CLEC service and related transactions" -- for all the Lightyear companies to emerge from bankruptcy through transfer of substantially all assets to Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC. Included were confidential financial info and a \$250 check for transfer fee.

Do we open a docket, or dockets? Is there a fee required, or should the check be returned?

Kay

Tracking:

Recipient

Read

Karen Belcher Jackie Gilchrist

Raquel Tully

Read: 12/16/2003 1:32 PM

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2003 8:27 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: FW: Lightyear filing

Would you please forward a copy of Lightyear's filing to Jeremy Susac.

----Original Message----

From: Beth Keating

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 5:19 PM

To: Beth Keating; Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: Beth Salak; Jeremy Susac; Rick Melson

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing

After further thought, and conversation with Rick, if it is essentially an internal reorganization, seems like the MCI situation would apply (no docket). If, however, it is an an arms-length sale to an outside corporation that has not previously been certificated, we probably need to think a little more about it. It would be helpful, though, if Jeremy could get a copy to actually look at, since we haven't seen the actual document or had much time to really consider it.

----Original Message----

From: Beth Keating

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 4:48 PM

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: Beth Salak

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing

Jackie, as you recall, we didn't docket the recent transfer of the certificate from mediaone to MCI. However, this may be different, since it appears from your e-mail that Lightyear network solutions may not already have a certificate. While a CLEC is no longer subject to Section 364.33, they are still subject to 364.335 and 364.337 (application). Do not docket the transfer or cancellation of the IXC certificate. You can suggest a waiver if you choose, but it's not necessary to do so---that's their responsibility. My two cents. Someone let me know if I'm being inconsistent.

----Original Message---From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 3:20 PM

To: Beth Keating

Subject: FW: Lightyear filing

Importance: High

I know you are busy, but I need to get back with Kay on this.

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 10:05 AM

To: Beth Keating

Subject: FW: Lightyear filing

Beth,

In response to the e-mail below, would you please ask one of your attorneys to confirm the following:

A docket should be opened to process the transfer of the CLEC certificate.

The IXC part is a little confusing to me. Since Lightyear Communications currently has an IXC certificate with the Commission, should a docket be opened to transfer the IXC certificate of Lightyear Communications to Lighyear Network Solutions and recommend that Lightyear Network Solutions request a waiver of Rule 25-4.118, FAC? Or should a docket be opened to cancel the IXC certificate of Lightyear Communications and a docket be opened to acknowledge the registration of Lightyear Network Solutions?

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2003 8:05 AM

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: Paula Isler

Subject: Lightyear filing

Jackie, we received yesterday from Swidler Berlin a letter in re "joint app for approval of transfer of assets and transfer of certs to provide IXC and CLEC service and related transactions" -- for all the Lightyear companies to emerge from bankruptcy through transfer of substantially all assets to Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC. Included were confidential financial info and a \$250 check for transfer fee.

Do we open a docket, or dockets? Is there a fee required, or should the check be returned?

Кау

From:

Jackie Gilchrist

Sent:

Monday, December 22, 2003 8:21 AM

To:

Kay Flynn

Subject:

RE: Lightyear Filing

yes

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, December 22, 2003 8:13 AM

To: Jackie Gilchrist Cc: Jeremy Susac

Subject: RE: Lightyear Filing

Thanks, Jackie. So we'll continue to hold this as an undocketed filing, pending Jeremy's further review?

Kay

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Monday, December 22, 2003 8:06 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: FW: Lightyear Filing

fyi

----Original Message----

From: Beth Keating

Sent: Friday, December 19, 2003 4:48 PM To: Jeremy Susac; Jackie Gilchrist Subject: RE: Lightyear Filing

#### Thanks!

----Original Message----

From: Jeremy Susac

Sent: Friday, December 19, 2003 4:48 PM To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: Beth Keating

Subject: RE: Lightyear Filing

#### Hey Jackie:

I briefly reviewed the materials sent to me yesterday. In short and without a full analysis, I am of the opinion that this is an internal transfer of assets between two related companies that has little or no effect as to their managerial or technical skills (ie., their ability to provide telecommunications in Fl). Therefore, I would suggest that we either: 1) open a docket and file a memo acknowledging the transfer and stating why nothing more is needed from the new company; or 2) waive the idea of opening a docket because it is essentially a the same company with some added capital. However, my initial opinion would change if this was not an internal transfer of assets, but rather, an acquisition of assets from a totally different and unrelated company. I will continue reviewing the materials and get back with you.

I reiterate that this opinion is not a result of a full analysis and is subject to

change. I will get back with you after I have had a chance to fully review and digest the material. I will be in Word training all day Monday, but will meet with you Tuesday (assuming that date works for you too). Thanks and have a good weekend.

Regards,

Jeremy Susac 413-6236

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Friday, December 19, 2003 4:15 PM

To: Jeremy Susac

Subject: Lightyear Filing

I don't know whether you've had a chance to look at the filing, but today I received a copy of Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC's qualification to operate as a foreign corporatin in the State of Florida.

040009-TX

From:

Kay Flynn

Sent:

Monday, January 05, 2004 12:51 PM

To: Cc: Jackie Gilchrist Jeremy Susac

Subject:

RE: Lightyear filing (again)

We'll need a memo from CMP and GCL advising the docket was opened in error and should be closed. You also need to include a mention of the filing fee, that the check either be returned or amount refunded. I'm checking with Fiscal now to see if they have deposited the check yet.

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 12:41 PM

To: Kay Flynn Cc: Jeremy Susac

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing (again)

Importance: High

#### Hi Kay:

I just got off the phone with Jeremy and after further consideration, he has advised me that a CLEC application is not necessary and that the filing fee should be returned. Since Docket No. 040009 has been opened, please advise me of what I need to do to get the docket closed.

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 9:54 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: FW: Lightyear filing (again)

#### fyi

----Original Message----

From: Jeremy Susac

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 9:52 AM

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing (again)

### Hey Jackie:

I agree with both statements. Thanks.

Sorry for the delay - just got back from the Holidays today.

Regards,

#### Jeremy

----Original Message----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 9:11 AM

To: Jeremy Susac Cc: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: Lightyear filing (again)

Jeremy,

Am I correct that a docket should be opened to process the CLEC application? If so, then the \$250 would apply to the CLEC certification. As far as the IXC, my preference would be that a transfer docket not be opened. Please let me know if you disagree.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 9:05 AM To: Jackie Gilchrist

Subject: Lightyear filing (again)

Jackie, back in December we received a filing from Swidler Berlin that was reviewed by you and Jeremy Susac, and his preliminary finding was it was an internal transfer and not to be docketed, but he would continue to review the materials....have you heard further from Jeremy? We have continued to hold the \$250 check they submitted and I do need to return it if there is definitely no need to open a transfer docket. Can you advise?

Thanks.

Kay

040009-TX

To:

Raquel Tully

Cc:

Jackie Gilchrist; Jeremy Susac

Subject:

RE: check from Lightyear or Swidler Berlin law firm

Thanks.

Jackie and Jeremy, please indicate in the memo on Lightyear that the check is to be RETURNED to Swidler Berlin.

Kay

----Original Message----

From: Raquel Tully

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 1:51 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: check from Lightyear or Swidler Berlin law firm

I have it, So I'll put a note on it not to deposit.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 1:35 PM

To: Raquel Tully Cc: Karen Belcher

Subject: RE: check from Lightyear or Swidler Berlin law firm

Okay. I found it. Doug has it and will be writing it up prior to bringing it to you. I told him to go ahead with that part, and then if you'll hold it while we wait for a memo from staff telling us the check should be returned, once we get the memo I'll ask for the check from you per the memo. Clear as mud?

Let me know if questions on this!

Thanks.

Kay

----Original Message----

From: Raquel Tully

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 1:30 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: check from Lightyear or Swidler Berlin law firm

I did not get a check for \$250.00 this morning.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2004 12:44 PM

To: Raquel Tully; Valorie Moore; Karen Belcher; David Brown Subject: check from Lightyear or Swidler Berlin law firm

Importance: High

Matilda brought over a \$250 check this morning that we had been holding pending advice from staff on opening a docket. We were told to open a docket, now have been advised it is not necessary meaning no filing fee is required. Has the check been deposited?

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

January 16, 2004

Danielle Burt, Attorney Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007

Re: Docket No. 040009-TX - Application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service by Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC.

Dear Ms. Burt:

This will acknowledge receipt of Lightyear Communications, Inc.'s application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service, which was filed in this office on December 15, 2003 and assigned Docket No. 040009-TX. We have now been advised by staff that it was not necessary to open a docket on this matter. Consequently, we have closed the docket and are returning both the \$250.00 check and the Company's confidential financial statements to you with this letter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief

Kay High

Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

KF/mas Enclosure

cc:

Fiscal Services Section Jeremy Susac, Esquire Jackie Gilchrist, CMP

docket file

I:\records\returndchk-closingdkt.wpd

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
LILA A. JABER
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

February 4, 2004

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1758-7143)

William B. Wilhelm, Jr., Esquire Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP The Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, Northwest, Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 040009-TX

Dear Mr. Wilhelm:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 13034-03, filed on behalf of Lightyear Communications, Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Jeremy Susac, Office of the General Counsel Jackie Gilchrist, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

## CCA Official Filing 5/19/2004\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

11:24 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

0512-PAA

**Matilda Sanders** 

Jackie Schindler

From: Sent:

Wednesday, May 19, 2004 11:19 AM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

5/19/2004 11:18:00 AM

**Docket Number:** 

040009-tx

Filename / Path:

040009grant jls.doc

a paa order granting certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications services has been moved to gc orders for issuance today

thanks

js

12/1

## Marguerite Lockard

PSC-04-0592-CO-TX

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Monday, June 14, 2004 2:10 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

6/14/2004 2:09:00 PM

**Docket Number:** 

040009-tx

Filename / Path:

040009co.jls.doc



a consummating order has been moved to gc orders for issuance today, if possible????? please?

please let me know if it won't be issued until tomorrow?

thanks!

js

12/1